PO 134791

CHANGE ORDER

Distribution:

☑ FBC Engineering

☑ FBC Judge

☑ FBC Purchasing

☑ Contractor

FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Address:

301 Jackson Street

Richmond, Texas 77469

Phone:

281-633-7500

Fax:

281-342-7366

Web site:

www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

es consultant			
PROJECT: Construction of Traffic Signal South Mason Road @ Delta Lake Drive	Road @ Delta Lake Drive DATE		001 2/26/2016
CONTRACTOR:		ER	bid 16-041 Road & Bridge
Traf-Tex, Inc. 8420 Hansen Road	CONTRACT DAT	E	1/19/2016
Houston, TX 77075	FBC PURCHASE	ORDER NO	134791
The contract is changed as follows:			
Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County a	and Contractor.		
The Original (Contract Sum)		\$	232,530.38
Net change by previously authorized Change Orde	rs	\$,
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order wa	as	20	0.00
		\$	232,530.38
The (Contract Sum) will be increased or by this Change Order in the amount of	decreased or unchar	nged	
		\$	28,470.00
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Or	der will be	\$	261,000.38
The Contract Time will be ⊠ increased <i>or</i> ☐ dec The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Chan			
Auth	norized:		
Fort Bend County Engineering Rick J. Staigle, PE, PTOE 301 Jackson Richmond, Texas 77469 By: Rul Staigle PE, PTOE By: Pure Staigle	TRAFTER, INC.	Fort Bend County J Honorable Robert E. 301 Jackson St., #719 Richmond, Texas 779 By:	Hebert 9
(signature) DATE: 3/11/16 DATE: 3/	18/2016	(signature) DATE:	

Fort Bend County Tabulation Bid 16-041 Construction of Traffic Signalization to Serve the Intersection of South Mason Road at Delta Lake Drive

2 Program (1907) Control (1904)						Original		F	Revised (CC	D#1)
2 Proport in Section 1 1 10 Proposed 1 10 Proposed 10 10 Proposed 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1			DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTIY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	QUANTIY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2 Participation 1	1	1502	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$13,595.00	\$13,595.00	1.00	\$13,595.00	\$13,595.00
1 227	2		Preparing the ROW	LS		\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	1.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
1 200 Name of the Common Control of Common				_			A			\$1,540.00
1 70									200000	
7										
2 27 Section of the control of	7	4				\$110.00	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		\$110.00	\$1,430.00
17 200 Permit and manufactured Control (19 Permit 19 Permit				_						\$682.00
11 230 Instantion of Microsoft Comments (in microsoft Comments of Comments Comments (in microsoft Comments Comment										
20 100					1000000				2000000	
1800			*** **********************************	SY				0.000	\$110.00	\$3,190.00
300	13	2465	Furnish And Install Drill Shaft (Trf Sig Pole)(30 IN)	VF	48.00	\$160.00	\$7,680.00	0.00		
See France And 1 and 1 Continue See France And 1 and 1 Continue See									4.555	
1971 Franch And Hand Content Projection 49(37)** 170					6.00	\$125.00	\$750.00		\$330.00	\$14,520.00
1971 Form An And House State Control of the State									\$7.00	\$7,315.00
1972 Franch And vanish Records (0)	16	16711	Furnish And Install Conduit(Pvc)(Schd 80)(2*)(Bore)	LF	377.00	\$11.80	\$4,448.60	377.00	\$11.80	\$4,448.60
1922 Person And resided Encomp (19 II November 19 200 8.70 8										\$775.00
1972 March And Land 25 FT 10 Note - Comment Wing U 9500 1.20				_						
1572 Person And and SEC PT (Sewhelm U 9900 510 5										\$1,026.00
1970 Person And and Council Set 74 - Ni Vispore 5.0										\$1,045.00
1677 Geres And Found Ground Son 7 pt N Wildows 50 mt 5	22			LF	1830.00	\$0.60	\$1,098.00	1830.00	\$0.60	\$1,098.00
1979 Certain And In Stand Claused Board (1974 1974 1980 1970										
1971 Permit And Fall and Count 86 m. 7 (0.7 Mayor) 1.0 Mayor										
1671 memb And based Communication Res.	775				1.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	337.727	\$645.00	\$9,030,00
22 2003 France And Intelled Prince France Exp. 150 151,250 1	25B								\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00
1872 Forms And Protect Contract Contract Contract Plant of Section 1.00 18.001.00	26	16710	Furnish And Install Elec Srv Ty D 120 / 240 070 (NS) SS (E) SP (O)	EA	1.00	\$3,390.00	\$3,390.00	1.00	\$3,390.00	\$3,390.00
				-	_					\$14,215.00
1971 Farman And Install Mode 2017 Controller Use E. L. of Control 1	-									
23										
1555 Farrish And Install Egy. To Manura (Pt.) 1556 1578										\$2,290.00
1556										\$616.00
1565		5,000	100 000 000 00 00 00 00 00 00 000 000 0			250/25022			N. 1	27/28/20/20/20
1977 Family And Institut True Styc (17 Ya) (20 Amp) Careful (Phase) (1875) 1977 1978 1979	V200	1,000		_			V 1471-1962			
37		0.000	Furnish And Install Traf Sig CbI (Ty A) (20 Awg) (3 Condr)							\$927.00
Farman And Install Rol., 567 X 17 Cogger Ground Control Control Control	37	16724**		EA	4.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	4.00		\$9,200.00
Formal And Statest Desector Card Rack State E. 1.00 \$1,00.		16732**								\$8,785.00
1973P		- "		_						7-111
1973 1973 1973 1974 1975 1975		16738**							100,000,000	\$3,135.00
49		16738**				110 - 110			II III III III III III III III III III	\$500.00
1975 Framish And Install Back Plans (12 in) (4 Sec) 519.00 530.00 20 519.00 530									34.34.0.75.75.	\$5,640.00
49	22.5			-	200000	20000000	14.5.00.500.5100.5		100	
1971 1971										
1971 Furnish And Install V W Sig Sec (12 h) LED (Ye)				_						\$1,520.00
1971 Furnish And Install W Policy Sec (12 in) LED (Pied Anv)	48	16715	Furnish And Install Veh Sig Sec (12 In) LED (Yel Arw)				3.00000000	4.00	X - 100 0 000 0	\$760.00
1971 1971 1971 1971 1971 1972 1971 1972 1971 1972 1971 1972 1971 1973 1972 1971 1973				_						
16720 Farrish And Install Trief Sig Cbi (Ty.) 4 (12 Awg) (2 Coord) EF 1337.00 S.1.10 S.4.970.70 333.00 S.1.50 S.2.08.50										
1872 Farnish And Install Tar Sig Cbi (TyA) (12 Awg) (7 Condr)										\$1,470.70
S5 2882 Rumsh And In Traf Sig Pi Am (S) 1 Am (S5) TAm (S5)		16720	Furnish And Install Traf Sig Cbl (Ty A) (12 Awg) (4 Condr)	_						\$2,059.50
554 2592 Furnish And ins Traf Sig Pl Am (5) 1 Am (50) (TNDOT)				-		500000000			\$2.00	\$2,562.00
Section Sect					2.00	\$5,535.00	\$11,070.00		80 400 00	£4£ 000 00
\$68				-	200	\$9.400.00	\$18.800.00		\$8,190.00	\$16,380.00
Seal 2882 Red Pole Assembly with screw anchors EA					2.30	\$0,400.00	Ţ.5,000.00		\$14,885.00	\$29,770.00
57A 16739 Yoga 3 Pro Laptop EA		2582	Ped Pole Assembly with screw anchors	EA						\$5,540.00
16716 Furnish And Install Led Countdown Pedestrian Module (0° Numbers)					1.00	\$8,065.00	\$8,065.00			
16750 Furnith And Install Accessible Pedestrian Signal Units (Audible) EA 8.00 \$1,115.00 \$8,920.00 8.00 \$1,115.00 \$8,920.00 8.00 \$1,115.00 \$8,920.00 8.00 \$1,115.00 \$8,920.00 \$1,980.00 \$2,00 \$1,980.00 \$2,00 \$1,980.00 \$2,00 \$1,980.00 \$2,00 \$1,980.00 \$2,00 \$1,980.00 \$2,00 \$3,980.00 \$2,00	1/5/2/5			-	0.00	\$450.00	\$2 000 00	17.00		100 200 0000
60 1554 Furnish And Ins Sm Rd Sd Sup&Am Ty 10 Bmg(1)Sa(T) "Delta Lake Dr, Next Signal" EA 2.0 \$790.00 \$1,580.00 2.0 \$790.00 \$1,580.00 61 1554 Remove Sm Rd Sn Sup&Am Ty 10 Bmg(1)Sa(T) "Delta Lake Dr, Next Signal" EA 2.0 \$95.00 \$100.00 2.0 \$95.00 \$100.00 2.0 \$95.00 \$100.00 2.0 \$95.00 \$100.00 2.0 \$95.00 \$100.00 2.0 \$95.00 \$100.00 2.0 \$95.00 \$100.00 2.0 \$95.00 \$100.00 2.0 \$95.00 \$100.00 2.0 \$95.00 \$100.00 2.0 \$95.00 \$100.00 2.0										\$8,920.00
61 1554 Remove Sm Rd Sn Sup\$Am										\$1,580.00
83 2767 Furnish And Install Thermoplastic Pav Mrk Ty 1 (W)(Art)(Sid)(100 Mil)		7.000		EA	2.00	\$95.00		2.00	\$95.00	\$190.00
64 2767 Furnish And Install Thermoplastic Pav Mrk Ty 1 (W (Arrow)(100 Mil)) EA 2.00 \$131.00 \$282.00 \$200 \$131.00 \$282.00 \$200 \$131.00 \$282.00 \$200 \$131.00 \$282.00 \$200 \$131.00 \$282.00 \$200 \$131.00 \$282.00 \$20				-		_				\$190.00
85 2767 Furnish And Install Thermoplastic Pav Mrk Ty I (W/Word)(100 Mil) EA 2.00 \$158.00 \$316.00 2.00 \$158.00 \$316.00 2.00 \$158.00 \$316.00 2.00 \$158.00 \$316.00 2.00 \$158.00 \$316.00 2.00 \$158.00 \$316.00 2.00 \$158.00 \$316.00 2.00 \$158.00 \$316.00 2.00 \$158.00 \$316.00 2.00 \$158.00 \$316.00 2.00 \$158.00 \$316.00 2.00 \$158.00 \$316.00 2.00 \$158.00 \$316.00 2.00 \$158.00 \$1										
66 2767 Furnish And Install Pavement Sealer 6" LF 200.0 \$0.33 \$86.0 200.0 \$0.33 \$86.0 67 2767 Furnish And Install Pavement Sealer (Arrow) EA 2.00 \$2.10 \$1.665.30 793.00 \$2.10 \$1.665.30 793.00 \$2.10 \$1.665.30 793.00 \$2.10 \$1.665.30 793.00 \$2.10 \$1.665.30 793.00 \$2.10 \$1.665.30 793.00 \$2.10 \$1.665.30 793.00 \$2.10 \$1.665.30 793.00 \$2.10 \$1.665.30 793.00 \$2.10 \$1.605.30 \$1.							200000000000		11/2/2015	\$316.00
88 2767 Furnish And Install Pavement Sealer (Arrow)										\$66.00
69 2767 Furnish And Install Parwenent Sealer (Word)		4.000								\$1,665.30
70 2767 Furnish And Install Refl Paw Makr Ty il C-R										\$42.00
71 2767 Ellm Ext Pav Mrk & Mrks (4")				_			1			
72 2767 Elm Ext Pav Mrk & Mrks (8") LF 2120 30.84 \$135.68 212.00 \$0.64 \$135.68 212.00 \$0.64 \$135.68 212.00 \$0.64 \$135.68 \$212.00 \$0.64 \$135.68 \$24.00 \$1.35.68 \$24.00 \$1.35.68 \$24.00 \$1.85 \$44.40 \$24.00 \$1.85 \$44.40 \$24.00 \$3.60 \$72.00 \$3.00 \$72.00 \$3.00 \$72.00 \$3.00 \$72.00 \$3.00 \$72.00 \$3.00 \$72.00 \$3.00 \$2.00 \$3.00 \$2.00 \$3.00 \$2.00 \$3.00 \$2.00 \$3.00 \$2.00 \$3.00 <				0.000						\$145.20
73 2767 Elim Ext Pav Mrk & Mrks (24") LF 24.00 \$1.85 \$44.40 24.00 \$1.85 \$44.40 24.00 \$1.85 \$44.40 24.00 \$1.85 \$44.40 24.00 \$8.00 \$72.00 20.00 \$8.00 \$72.00 20.00 \$8.40 20.00 \$8.00 20.00 <td< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>\$135.68</td></td<>										\$135.68
75 2767 Elim Ext Pav Mrk & Mrks (Word) LF 2.00 \$42.00 \$84.00 2.00 \$42.00 \$84.00 76 671 Traffic Control - Barriers, Barries, Cones, Signing and Work Zone Pavement Markings MO 3.00 \$875.00 \$2,625.00 3.00 \$875.00 \$2,625.00	73	2767	Elim Ext Pav Mrk & Mrks (24")			0.700000				\$44.40
76 671 Traffic Control - Barriers, Barricades, Barrets, Cones, Signing and Work Zone Pavement Markings MO 3.00 \$875.00 \$2,625.00 3.00 \$875.00 \$2,625.00				_		300,000,000				\$72.00
	76			SY		\$875.00				\$2,625.00

\$232,530.38 \$261,000.38 Difference: \$28,470.00

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM **1295**

L				1 of 1		
	Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are intereste Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no i		OFFICE USE ONLY CERTIFICATION OF FILING			
1	Name of business entity filing form, and the of business. Traf-Tex, Inc.	Certificate Number: 2016-25296				
2	Houston, TX United States Name of governmental entity or state agence	Date Filed: 03/11/2016				
	being filed. Fort Bend County	Date Acknowledged:				
3	Provide the identification number used by the description of the goods or services to be put 16-041 Change Order 1 Mason at Delta Lakes Tr		fy the contract, and	provide a		
4	Name of Interested Party	City, State, Country (place of business)		Nature of interest (check applicable Controlling Intermediary		
			Controlling	intermediary		

	Check only if there is NO Interested Party.	X				
A	MARIA D. ROCHA My Commission Expires July 26, 2019 AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said 20	I swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the swear of authorized agent of con Signature of authorized agent of con making. The swear of authorized agent of con ad seal of office.	tracting business enti	ty		
_	Massa D. Kocha Signature of officer administering oath	MARIA D. Rocha R Printed name of officer administering oath Ti	ECEPTIONIS itle of officer administr	5 T ering oath		